Drinking water advisory from Cedar Key Water and Sewer District

You no longer have to boil water. Until further notice, however, please <u>use bottled</u> <u>water</u> for drinking and cooking. The saltwater infiltration of our potable water is slowly clearing out.

Appliances should not be affected by the water. The district is not making any recommendations one way or the other, so use your judgement.

Please conserve water. Do not fill pools or hot tubs or water your yards.

Bottled water is available at many locations on the island. Please use it!